(1/2)
002-05 / 20060415 / e531_nlfc2520.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
SMD Inductors(Coils)
For Power Line(Wound, Magnetic Shielded)
NLFC Series  NLFC2520
FEATURES
• The NLFC series features magnetic shielding and is recom-

Inductance
tolerance
Q
ref.
Test
frequency
L, Q (MHz)
Self-resonant
frequency
(MHz)min.
DC resistance
(Ω)±30%
Rated current∗
(mA) max.
Part No.
1 ±20% 10 7.96 100 0.13 455 NLFC252018T-1R0M-PF
1.5 ±20% 10 7.96 80 0.17 350 NLFC252018T-1R5M-PF
2.2 ±20% 10 7.96 70 0.2 315 NLFC252018T-2R2M-PF
3.3 ±20% 10 7.96 55 0.25 280 NLFC252018T-3R3M-PF
4.7 ±20% 10 7.96 45 0.3 210 NLFC252018T-4R7M-PF
6.8 ±20% 10 7.96 38 0.35 175 NLFC252018T-6R8M-PF
10 ±10% 20 2.52 32 0.5 155 NLFC252018T-100K-PF
15 ±10% 20 2.52 28 0.75 130 NLFC252018T-150K-PF
22 ±10% 20 2.52 16 1.6 105 NLFC252018T-220K-PF
33 ±10% 20 2.52 14 2.1 85 NLFC252018T-330K-PF
47 ±10% 20 2.52 11 2.6 60 NLFC252018T-470K-PF
68 ±10% 20 2.52 10 3.3 50 NLFC252018T-680K-PF
100 ±10% 20 0.796 8 5.5 40 NLFC252018T-101K-PF
1R0
2.5±0.2 2±0.2
1.
8